
APPENDIX 1 

 

PRIVATE HIRE & HACKNEY CARRIAGE From 1 April 
2023 

From 1 April 
2024 

 
Driver’s application/renewal annual Licence 
 
Driver’s application/renewal 3-year licence 
 

 
73.70 

 
194.80 

 
76.60 

 
202.60 

 
Replacement Driver’s Badge 
 

 
15.30 

 
15.90 

Vehicle Licences: 
 
  ANNUAL – Up to 3 years old 
  6 MONTHS – Over 3 years but not exceeding 7 years 
  4 MONTHS – Over 7 years 

 
 

207.80 
109.00 
77.60 

 
 

216.10 
113.40 
80.70 

 
Discount on previous Licence (1/12th annual) 

 
17.20 

 

 
Transfer of Licence on change of ownership 
 

 
30.50 

 
31.70 

New or replacement: 
  Plates 
  Brackets 
 

 
15.50 
15.50 

 
15.50 
15.50 

 
Private Hire Operators annual licence 
 

 
190.50 - per 

annum 
5 vehicles or fewer 

 
198.10 – per 

annum 5 vehicles 
or fewer 

 
 
Additional Vehicles  
 

 
15.50 - in respect 

of a one-year 
operators’ licence 

 
16.10 - in respect 

of a one-year 
operators’ licence 

 
Private Hire Operators 3-year licence 
 

 
504.50 - per 

annum 
5 vehicles or fewer 

 
524.70- per annum 
5 vehicles or fewer 

 
Additional Vehicles 
 

 
39.60- in respect 
of a three-year 
operators’ year 

licence 

 
41.20 - in respect 

of a three-year 
operators’ year 

licence 
 
Private Hire Operators 5 year licence 
 

 
840.90 per annum 
5 vehicles or fewer 

 
874.50 - per 

annum 
5 vehicles or fewer 

 
Additional Vehicles 
 

 
65.30-in respect of 

a five-year 
operators’ year 

licence 

 
67.90 - -in respect 

of a five-year 
operators’ year 

licence 
 
Change to Operators Licence 
 

 
14.60 

 
15.20 

 
Copy of Operators Licence 
 

 
19.20 

 
20.00 

 
Logbooks (100 sheets) each 
 

 
2.30 

 
2.40 

 
Knowledge test – first one free - paper 
- in person 
 

 
9.90 

19.50 

 
10.30 
20.30 

 


