APPENDIX 1

PRIVATE HIRE & HACKNEY CARRIAGE	From 1 April 2023	From 1 April 2024
Driver's application/renewal annual Licence	73.70	76.60
Driver's application/renewal 3-year licence	194.80	202.60
Replacement Driver's Badge	15.30	15.90
Vehicle Licences:		
ANNUAL – Up to 3 years old 6 MONTHS – Over 3 years but not exceeding 7 years 4 MONTHS – Over 7 years	207.80 109.00 77.60	216.10 113.40 80.70
Discount on previous Licence (1/12 th annual)	17.20	
Transfer of Licence on change of ownership	30.50	31.70
New or replacement: Plates Brackets	15.50 15.50	15.50 15.50
Private Hire Operators annual licence	190.50 - per annum 5 vehicles or fewer	198.10 – per annum 5 vehicles or fewer
Additional Vehicles	15.50 - in respect of a one-year operators' licence	16.10 - in respect of a one-year operators' licence
Private Hire Operators 3-year licence	504.50 - per annum 5 vehicles or fewer	524.70- per annum 5 vehicles or fewer
Additional Vehicles	39.60- in respect of a three-year operators' year licence	41.20 - in respect of a three-year operators' year licence
Private Hire Operators 5 year licence	840.90 per annum 5 vehicles or fewer	874.50 - per annum 5 vehicles or fewer
Additional Vehicles	65.30-in respect of a five-year operators' year licence	67.90in respect of a five-year operators' year licence
Change to Operators Licence	14.60	15.20
Copy of Operators Licence	19.20	20.00
Logbooks (100 sheets) each	2.30	2.40
Knowledge test – first one free - paper - in person	9.90 19.50	10.30 20.30